04-21-2004

Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02



ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	•	•	▼	

102725960

Assignment	Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc. (California Limited Liability Company)  Ly_ 19. G  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes 🗵 No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Security Agreement   Merger     Other   City: San Diego   State: CA   ZIP: 92154     Execution Date: April 15, 2004   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     D. View   Ves   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.     Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN     Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN     Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220     Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220     Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220     Internal Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc. (California Limited Liability			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	_			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	4.1.64	Internal Address: (Delaware Limited Liability Company)		
Street Address: 7828 Waterville Road  Street Address: 7828 Waterville Road  City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154  Execution Date: April 15, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154  Execution Date: April 15, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154  Execution Date: April 15, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Street Address: 7828 Waterville Road		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,568,395 6,659,103  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.  Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,568,395 6,659,103  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.  Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN  Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220  8. Deposit account number:	Execution Date: April 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,568,395 6,659,103  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN  Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN    Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN   Concerning document should be mailed:	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is		
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	10/212,288	6.568.395		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.  Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN  Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		6,570,403		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.  Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN   Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	Additional numbers atta			
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.  Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220  8. Deposit account number:	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220  8. Deposit account number:	Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00		
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220  8. Deposit account number:	Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN			
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220  8. Deposit account number:		credited or debited to deposit account		
8. Deposit account number:		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
06 1005 (D. f. i.v. iv. O. I.)	Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	8		
City: Los Angeles  State: CA ZIP: 90024  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do Not use this space  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover short attached.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do Not use this space  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover short attached.	City: Los Angeles State: CA 71D-90024	06-1985 (Deficiencies Only) 없		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover short attached.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet attached.	O Statement and simulation			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover short attractions.  Signature  Total number of pages including cover short attractions.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true deby		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet attractions and a state of the	LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077	クア April 16,/2004 まる		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date 2		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0841

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc., a California limited liability company, is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the following United States Patents and the inventions described therein:

	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Docket</u>
	Issued U.S.			
	6,568,395	Multiple Earplug Arrangement	05/27/2003	01/129
	6,659,103	Earplug With Stiffener	12/09/2003	01/131
Pending U.S. Patent Applications:		Filed:		
	10/212,288	Extruded Earplug	08/01/2002	01/130

WHEREAS, Howard Leight Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, wishes to acquire the entire rights of Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc. in said patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Howard Leight Industries, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said patents and the inventions described therein, for the United States and all other countries, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc.

By: Ædwin Woo

Vice President

Leight4B.040904 Assignment to HLILLC

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0842